
 

Project Third Countries 
Coordinating 

University 
Local Contact in Göttingen Financial Officer in Göttingen 

Coordination Project  -  Duration 2014-2018 

EXPERTS-SUSTAIN 
Afghanistan, Bangladesh, Bhutan, China, India, 

Indonesia, Nepal, Maldives, Pakistan, the 
Philippines, Sri Lanka, Thailand 

Göttingen 
Agnieszka Buelens 

Agnieszka.Buelens@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 
Laura Hoffmann 

Laura.Hoffmann@zvw.uni-goettingen.de  

  

Partner Projects  -  Duration 2014-2018 

ALFABET 
Cambodia, Mongolia, Vietnam, Laos, Indonesia, 

Malaysia, the Philippines, Thailand, China 

Czech University 
of Life Sciences 

Prague (CZ) 

Philippa Schwarzbach-Dobson 
Philippa.Dobson@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 
Sandra Ludwig 

Sandra.Ludwig@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 

ASSUR Syria 
University of 
L´Aquila (IT) 

Philippa Schwarzbach-Dobson 
Philippa.Dobson@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 
Sandra Ludwig 

Sandra.Ludwig@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 

INSPIRE South Africa 
Uppsala 

University (SE) 
Philippa Schwarzbach-Dobson 

Philippa.Dobson@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 
Sandra Ludwig 

Sandra.Ludwig@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 

LOTUS+ 
Cambodia, Myanmar, Vietnam, Indonesia, Thailand, 

China, North Korea 

Uppsala 
University (SE) 

Netra Bhandari 
Netra.Bhandari@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

Esther Lauer 
Esther.Lauer@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 
Sandra Ludwig 

Sandra.Ludwig@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 

MAYA-NET 
Honduras, El Salvador, Guatemala, Nicaragua, 

Argentina, Brazil, Chile, Colombia, Costa Rica, Cuba, 
Mexico, Panama, Uruguay, Venezuela 

University of 
L´Aquila (IT) 

Philippa Schwarzbach-Dobson 
Philippa.Dobson@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 
Sandra Ludwig 

Sandra.Ludwig@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 

SMARTLINK 
Afghanistan, Bhutan, Nepal, Pakistan, Bangladesh, 

Sri Lanka, India, Indonesia, Maldives, Thailand,  
North Korea 

University of the 
West of Scotland 

(UK) 

Philippa Schwarzbach-Dobson 
Philippa.Dobson@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 

 
Sandra Ludwig 

Sandra.Ludwig@zvw.uni-goettingen.de 
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